1
®
FN3284.11
DG401, DG403
Monolithic CMOS Analog Switches
The DG401 and DG403 monolithic CMOS analog switches
have TTL and CMOS compatible digital inputs.
These switches feature low analog ON resistance (<45Ω)

S2
IN1
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER*
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
DG401DY* DG401DY -40 to +85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
DG401DYZ*
(Note)
DG401DYZ -40 to +85 16 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M16.15
DG401DVZ*
(Note)
DG401 DVZ -40 to +85 16 Ld TSSOP
(Pb-free)
M16.173
DG403DY* DG403DY -40 to +85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
DG403DYZ*
(Note)
DG403DYZ -40 to +85 16 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M16.15
DG403DVZ*
(Note)